
County JP No. Hwy FFY Description Fed AC State Local Other Total
CREEK 3511307 US075A 2025 US-75A: FROM 5.17 MILES NORTH OF THE OKMULGEE CL, EXT. NORTH 6.30 MILES TO SH-33 CI-2446B FREESE AND NICHOLS INC 1,355,880.00$     -$                          338,970.00$      -$                       -$                1,694,850.00$       
OSAGE 3429904 SH020 2025 SH-20: BEGIN 5.0 MILES EAST OF THE JUNCTION WITH SH-99, EXTEND EAST 7.91 MI -$                          3,269,329.05$     -$                       -$                       -$                3,269,329.05$       
OSAGE 3430004 SH020 2025 SH-20: BEGIN 13.05 MILES EAST OF THE JUNCTION WITH SH-99, EXTEND EAST 6.35 -$                          2,392,023.77$     -$                       -$                       -$                2,392,023.77$       
OSAGE 3635308 US064 2025 US-64: AT DIAMOND HEAD RD APPROX. 0.5 MILES WEST OF SH-151                 CI-2455D TO 1 – HNTB CORPORATION 1,319,845.28$     -$                          329,961.32$      -$                       -$                1,649,806.60$       
OSAGE 3837204 COBRGE 2026 STATEWIDE OFF-STYSTEM SCOUR MITIGATION PROGRAM BUNDLE 35 108,457.08$         -$                          -$                       -$                       -$                108,457.08$           
ROGERS 3807605 ENHAN 2025 CATOOSA: TRAIL FROM THE RODGER BERRY SPORT COMPLEX NORTH UNDER HISTORIC    U.S. RT 66 TO DENBO ST. (PE FOR 3807604) 70,156.00$            -$                          -$                       17,539.00$        -$                87,695.00$              
ROGERS 3032304 SH266 2025 SH-266: 0.45 MILES EAST OF TULSA C/L EAST TO JCT SH-266/SH-167             ROADWAY FILL ONLY -$                          384,000.00$         -$                       -$                       -$                384,000.00$           
ROGERS 3032304 SH266 2025 SH-266: 0.45 MILES EAST OF TULSA C/L EAST TO JCT SH-266/SH-167             ROADWAY FILL ONLY -$                          1,000,000.00$     -$                       -$                       -$                1,000,000.00$       
ROGERS 3032304 SH266 2025 SH-266: 0.45 MILES EAST OF TULSA C/L EAST TO JCT SH-266/SH-167             ROADWAY FILL ONLY -$                          2,031,378.59$     -$                       -$                       -$                2,031,378.59$       
ROGERS 3858704 SH066 2025 SH-66: BEGIN 2.8 MI N OF SH-266, EXT N 2.76 MI; BEGIN 5.56 MI N OF SH-266, EXTEND N 1.90 MI. & SH-20: BEGIN @ SH-20/SH-88 JCT. EXT E TO SH-66 -$                          5,336,322.59$     -$                       -$                       -$                5,336,322.59$       
ROGERS 3848704 COBRGE 2026 STATEWIDE OFF-SYSTEM SCOUR MITIGATION PROGRAM BUNDLE 39 84,025.67$            -$                          -$                       -$                       -$                84,025.67$              
TULSA 3842307 SH051 2025 SH-51: FROM 61ST STREET TO JCT. SH-351                                     CI-2498, GARVER, LLC 1,522,968.00$     -$                          380,742.00$      -$                       -$                1,903,710.00$       
TULSA 3802805 ENHAN 2025 GLENPOOL: SIDEWALK ON WARRIOR ROAD FROM 146TH STREET TO 141ST STREET       PE FOR 38028(04) 65,397.60$            -$                          -$                       16,349.40$        -$                81,747.00$              
TULSA 3645204 CTBRGE 2025 CITY OF JENKS; 96TH STREET OVER ARKANSAS RIVER BRIDGE REPAIR 289,379.69$         -$                          -$                       96,459.90$        -$                385,839.59$           
TULSA 3108404 US075 2025 US-75: REHAB BRIDGE OVER BIRD CREEK OVERFLOW LOCATED .4 MI N OF 56 ST -$                          6,472,296.53$     -$                       -$                       -$                6,472,296.53$       
TULSA 3443604 US169 2025 US-169: FROM EAST 66TH STREET NORTH 2 MILES TO 86TH STREET -$                          1,000,000.00$     -$                       -$                       -$                1,000,000.00$       
TULSA 3443604 US169 2025 US-169: FROM EAST 66TH STREET NORTH 2 MILES TO 86TH STREET -$                          11,082,150.83$  -$                       -$                       -$                11,082,150.83$    
TULSA 3810105 ENHAN 2025 BROKEN ARROW: ON-STREET BICYCLE RT ON OAK AVE FROM NEW ORLEANS ST S TO     REDBUD AVE, S ON REDBUD AVE TO MIAMI ST W/ TWO HAWK BEACONS PE FOR 3810104 213,138.58$         -$                          -$                       53,284.64$        -$                266,423.22$           
TULSA 3869416 R R 2025 IN SAND SPRINGS: SIGNAL & SURFACE, INSTALL PEDESTAL-MOUNT FLASHING LIGHTS &GATES & 88' CONCRETE XING SURFACE W/ TRACK WORK AT ADAMS ST W/ SSRR 839486B 100.00$                  -$                          -$                       -$                       9.89$              109.89$                    
TULSA 3869416 R R 2025 IN SAND SPRINGS: SIGNAL & SURFACE, INSTALL PEDESTAL-MOUNT FLASHING LIGHTS &GATES & 88' CONCRETE XING SURFACE W/ TRACK WORK AT ADAMS ST W/ SSRR 839486B 1,007,945.45$     -$                          -$                       -$                       99,676.64$  1,107,622.09$       
TULSA 3036709 IS244 2025 C&M AGREE., I-244: 2ND ST BRIDGE REHAB OVER THE BNSF & SA SPRINGS TRACK/PROIN TULSA CO., BNSF SPRIFIELD DIV., CHEROKEE S-DIV, LS:1003, MILEPOST 424.07 6,417.14$              -$                          1,604.28$           -$                       -$                8,021.42$                
TULSA 3036709 IS244 2025 C&M AGREE., I-244: 2ND ST BRIDGE REHAB OVER THE BNSF & SA SPRINGS TRACK/PROIN TULSA CO., BNSF SPRIFIELD DIV., CHEROKEE S-DIV, LS:1003, MILEPOST 424.07 17,976.80$            -$                          4,494.20$           -$                       -$                22,471.00$              
TULSA 3036709 IS244 2025 C&M AGREE., I-244: 2ND ST BRIDGE REHAB OVER THE BNSF & SA SPRINGS TRACK/PROIN TULSA CO., BNSF SPRIFIELD DIV., CHEROKEE S-DIV, LS:1003, MILEPOST 424.07 231,580.46$         -$                          57,895.12$        -$                       -$                289,475.58$           
TULSA 2884604 ENHAN 2025 TULSA ADA ARTERIAL SIDEWALK & CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 2 1,170.38$              -$                          -$                       906.24$               -$                2,076.62$                
TULSA 2884604 ENHAN 2025 TULSA ADA ARTERIAL SIDEWALK & CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 2 1,725.00$              -$                          -$                       1,335.69$           -$                3,060.69$                
TULSA 2884604 ENHAN 2025 TULSA ADA ARTERIAL SIDEWALK & CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 2 8,780.39$              -$                          -$                       6,798.75$           -$                15,579.14$              
TULSA 2884604 ENHAN 2025 TULSA ADA ARTERIAL SIDEWALK & CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 2 454,869.23$         -$                          -$                       352,210.04$      -$                807,079.27$           
TULSA 3548404 ENHAN 2025 TULSA COUNTY: BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS ALONG N LEWIS AVE        FROM E 56TH ST NORTH TO E 66TH ST 383,070.00$         -$                          -$                       297,547.46$      -$                680,617.46$           
TULSA 3594004 CT ST 2025 WEST 41ST ST: IMPROVEMENTS FROM SOUTH 129TH WEST AVE TO SH-97 750,000.00$         -$                          -$                       647,910.47$      -$                1,397,910.47$       
TULSA 3869414 R R 2025 IN SAPULPA: SIGNAL & SURFACE, INSTALL OF PEDESTAL-MOUNTED FLASHING LIGHTS &GATES & 56' CONCRETE XING SURFACE AT S UNION PLACE W/ TSU MAINLINE 869581D 48,922.04$            -$                          -$                       -$                       -$                48,922.04$              
TULSA 3869414 R R 2025 IN SAPULPA: SIGNAL & SURFACE, INSTALL OF PEDESTAL-MOUNTED FLASHING LIGHTS &GATES & 56' CONCRETE XING SURFACE AT S UNION PLACE W/ TSU MAINLINE 869581D 336,216.89$         -$                          -$                       -$                       -$                336,216.89$           
TULSA 1901720 CT ST 2026 INCOG PARENT PROJECT                                                       2026 CMAQ PROGRAM 950,000.00$         -$                          -$                       237,500.00$      -$                1,187,500.00$       
TULSA 1176840 PLAN 2026 SFY 2026 (JULY 1, 2025 -JUNE 30, 2026) METRO PLANNING                      TULSA URBANIZED AREA 51,096.89$            -$                          -$                       12,774.22$        -$                63,871.11$              
TULSA 1176840 PLAN 2026 SFY 2026 (JULY 1, 2025 -JUNE 30, 2026) METRO PLANNING                      TULSA URBANIZED AREA 1,648,903.11$     -$                          -$                       412,225.78$      -$                2,061,128.89$       
TULSA 3900704 2025 SH-11 OVER MEM DR , 4.44 MI SE US75 SH51 AT PEORIA AV OVER SH51 .4 MI E OF I-444 AT 12TH ST .5 MI E 1-244 UNDER 41 ST & SW BLVD 1.6 MI N I-44 CI-2494A 1,784,456.00$     -$                          446,114.00$      -$                       -$                2,230,570.00$       
TULSA 3846204 COBRGE 2026 STATEWIDE OFF-STYSTEM SCOUR MITIGATION PROGRAM BUNDLE 37 591,217.12$         -$                          -$                       -$                       -$                591,217.12$           
TULSA 3036704 IS244 2026 I-244:2ND STREET OVER I-244 & BNSF RR, 5.1 MILES NORTH I-44 3,997,497.98$     -$                          999,374.50$      -$                       -$                4,996,872.48$       
TULSA 3688404 2026 WRONG WAY MITIGATION AND DELINEATION PROJECT, LOCATED AT VARIOUS RAMPS IN  TULSA COUNTY 156,396.80$         -$                          -$                       -$                       -$                156,396.80$           
TULSA 3688404 2026 WRONG WAY MITIGATION AND DELINEATION PROJECT, LOCATED AT VARIOUS RAMPS IN  TULSA COUNTY 4,131,262.87$     -$                          -$                       -$                       -$                4,131,262.87$       
TULSA 3406704 ENHAN 2026 SAND SPRINGS: 81ST W AVE CONNECTOR TRAIL 957,682.82$         -$                          -$                       239,420.71$      -$                1,197,103.53$       
TULSA 3544504 ENHAN 2026 BROKEN ARROW: SIDEWALK/SIDEPATH & HAWK BEACONS @ PITTSBURG ST/ELM ST,      WASHINGTON ST /JUNIPER AVE, & NEW ORLEANS ST/OAK AVE 863,225.03$         -$                          -$                       215,806.26$      -$                1,079,031.29$       
TULSA 3645004 CT ST 2026 CITY OF JENKS: 121ST STREET TRAIL FROM ELM STREET TO ELWOOD AVE. 528,940.36$         -$                          -$                       132,235.10$      -$                661,175.46$           
TULSA 3303604 ENHAN 2026 TULSA: MINGO CREEK TRAIL 51ST TO 61ST 955,483.00$         -$                          -$                       238,870.86$      -$                1,194,353.86$       
TULSA 2884504 ENHAN 2026 GLENPOOL PEDESTRIAN & BICYCLE SIDEWALK EXPANSION 1,981,233.00$     -$                          -$                       495,308.26$      -$                2,476,541.26$       
TULSA 3693905 CT ST 2025 GLENPOOL: ELWOOD AVE. - 151ST ST TO 137TH ST.: PLANNING, ENGINEERING AND   ENVR STUDY FOR ELWOOD AVE WIDENING FROM 151ST TO 137TH. 05 FOR 3693904 722,304.00$         -$                          180,576.00$      -$                       -$                902,880.00$           
TULSA 3644804 CT ST 2026 BROKEN ARROW: 23RD STREET (193RD E AVE.) WIDENING FROM ALBANY STREET       (61ST ST SO) TO OMAHA STREET (51ST ST SO) 2,518,848.97$     -$                          -$                       637,796.26$      -$                3,156,645.23$       
TULSA 3644804 CT ST 2026 BROKEN ARROW: 23RD STREET (193RD E AVE.) WIDENING FROM ALBANY STREET       (61ST ST SO) TO OMAHA STREET (51ST ST SO) 5,893,757.03$     -$                          -$                       1,492,354.74$  -$                7,386,111.77$       
TULSA 3331704 CT ST 2026 WIDEN 106TH ST NORTH/129TH INTERSECTION FROM A 2-LANE FOUR WAY STOP TO     A FIVE LANE SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION 7,186.80$              3,764,419.00$     -$                       942,929.01$      -$                4,714,534.81$       
TULSA 3331704 CT ST 2026 WIDEN 106TH ST NORTH/129TH INTERSECTION FROM A 2-LANE FOUR WAY STOP TO     A FIVE LANE SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION 1,992,813.20$     -$                          -$                       498,217.86$      -$                2,491,031.06$       
TULSA 3802405 ENHAN SKIATOOK: SIDEWALKS ALONG W.C. ROGERS BLVD. FROM JUST W. OF B ST. TO E. ST LG-2523 124,321.60$         -$                          -$                       31,080.40$        -$                155,402.00$           
TULSA 3810305 ENHAN 2025 COLLINSVILLE: SIDEWALK ON 129TH E. AVE. FROM 130TH  TO 136TH ST. N. THEN   136TH ST. N. FROM 129TH TO 130TH E. AVE. THEN ON 136TH FROM 129TH TO 132ND. 608.00$                  -$                          152.00$               -$                       -$                760.00$                    
TULSA 3810305 ENHAN 2025 COLLINSVILLE: SIDEWALK ON 129TH E. AVE. FROM 130TH  TO 136TH ST. N. THEN   136TH ST. N. FROM 129TH TO 130TH E. AVE. THEN ON 136TH FROM 129TH TO 132ND. 67,542.40$            -$                          16,885.60$        -$                       -$                84,428.00$              
TULSA 3036710 IS244 2025 C&M AGREEMENT, I-244 : 2ND STREET BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER THE   BNSF ANDSAND SPRINGS TRACK/PROPERTY IN TULSA, TULSA COUNTY , SAND SPRINGS DIVISION 58,864.00$            -$                          14,716.00$        -$                       -$                73,580.00$              
TULSA 3658805 CT ST 2025 COLLINSVILLE: IMPROVEMENTS TO BROADWAY STREET- 5TH TO 19TH STREET           DESIGN ONLY 480,000.00$         -$                          -$                       120,000.00$      -$                600,000.00$           
TULSA 3196605 SH151 2025 SH-151: FROM SH-51 TO US-64                                                CI-2468B, EST, INC 942,796.00$         -$                          235,699.00$      -$                       -$                1,178,495.00$       
TULSA 3585207 US169 2025 US-169: FROM 86TH STREET NORTH APPROX. 3.5 MILES TO 116TH STREET           CI-2497, FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC. 114,788.70$         -$                          28,697.17$        -$                       -$                143,485.87$           
TULSA 3585207 US169 2025 US-169: FROM 86TH STREET NORTH APPROX. 3.5 MILES TO 116TH STREET           CI-2497, FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC. 1,135,502.50$     -$                          283,875.63$      -$                       -$                1,419,378.13$       
TULSA 3406604 ENHAN 2026 BROKEN ARROW CREEK TRAIL PHASE II 1,275,838.24$     -$                          -$                       321,528.41$      -$                1,597,366.65$       
TULSA 3593904 CT ST 2026 76TH ST NORTH: MICRO-SURFACING FROM SHERIDAN TO MINGO 429,502.46$         -$                          -$                       107,375.62$      -$                536,878.08$           
TULSA 3659504 CT ST 2026 TULSA: REHAB OF EXISTING STREETS - MILL AND PATCH, ADA COMPLIANT SIDEWALKS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS; PINE STREET AND PINE ST/MINGO INTERSECTION 1,817,243.06$     -$                          -$                       454,310.77$      -$                2,271,553.83$       
WAGONER 3844705 CTBRGE 2025 BFP: CITY BRIDGE IN COWETA OVER COWETA CREEK ON S 289TH EAST AVE 0.3 MI S  OF E 151ST ST SOUTH NBI 01273 EC FOR 3844704 CI-2490D CONSOR ENGINEERING 103,939.00$         -$                          -$                       -$                       -$                103,939.00$           
WAGONER 3380606 SH051 2025 SH-51: BEGIN 0.43 MI E OF MIDWAY RD, EXTEND NE TO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE         UT FOR 33806(04) 167,207.80$         -$                          668,831.20$      -$                       -$                836,039.00$           
WAGONER 3380605 SH051 2025 SH-51: BEGIN 0.43 MI E OF MIDWAY RD, EXTEND NE TO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE         RW FOR 33806(04) 5,250,000.00$     -$                          5,250,000.00$  -$                       -$                10,500,000.00$    
WAGONER 3438008 US064 US-64: FROM 0.53 MI. S OF TULSA C/L, S 7.44 MI. TO SH-104 JCT IN HASKELL   UT PE FOR (04) 68,000.00$            -$                          17,000.00$        -$                       -$                85,000.00$              
WAGONER 3438005 US064 2025 US-64: FROM 0.53 MI. S OF TULSA C/L, S 7.44 MI. TO SH-104 JCT IN HASKELL   RW FOR 34380(04) 1,400,000.00$     -$                          350,000.00$      -$                       -$                1,750,000.00$       
WAGONER 3438006 US064 2025 US-64: FROM 0.53 MI. S OF TULSA C/L, S 7.44 MI. TO SH-104 JCT IN HASKELL 40,000.00$            -$                          10,000.00$        -$                       -$                50,000.00$              

Totals 51,486,480.42$  36,731,920.36$  9,615,588.02$  8,080,075.85$  99,686.53$  106,013,751.18$  



County Project No. Hwy FFY Description Fed AC State Local Other Total
Tulsa OK-2020-022 2025 Metropolitan Tulsa Transit Authority FY20 Section 5307 CARES ACT Operating, Preventive Maintenance and Capital
Tulsa OK2022-031 2025 Tulsa MTTA Bus Replacement & Facility Maintenance 5339 Formula FY19 (lapsing)/20/21
Tulsa OK-2020-030 2025 FY 2018 BUILD Grant Program (LINK Tulsa) - MTTA
Tulsa OK-2024-035 2025 Tulsa MTTA CMAQ FY20 FLEX funding "Other Federal Award" for BUILD Grant Program (LINK Tulsa)
Tulsa OK-2017-026 2025 FY17 5339 GRANT
Tulsa OK-2025-028 2025 LAPSING - Tulsa FY22 5339 Formula Grant Capital Facility Rehab/Renovate and Signage
Tulsa OK-2025-012 2025 FY 2022 Competitive: LOW NO Emission Bus Program Electric Vehicles and Charging Station 5339c- Tulsa MTTA
Tulsa OK-2022-032 2025 Tulsa MTTA FY 2020-2021 Section 5307 Operations, Prev. Maintenance, and Planning
Tulsa OK-2021-021 2025 FY 2019 Low No Emission Bus Program Electric Vehicles & Charging Stations 5339c - MTTA
Tulsa OK-2025-019 2025 Tulsa MTTA FY23 5307 Operating, Preventative Maintenance, Planning, Lease, Security and Safety, Capital Project
Tulsa OK-2018-007 2025 2018 Bus and Bus Facilities Grant
Tulsa OK-2017-009 2025 Metropolitan Tulsa Transit Authority - FY 2017 Section 5307 Capital and Planning
Tulsa OK-2024-030 2025 Tulsa FY22 Bus & Bus Facility/Low-No Grant CNG Award
Tulsa OK-2018-011 2025 Metropolitan Tulsa Transit Authority - FY 2018 Section 5307 Capital and Operations

MTTA ALOP


